OP \$540.00 3398178

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM489474

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Florence Bank	FORMERLY Florence Savings Bank	09/11/2018	Savings Bank: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Suki, Inc.
Street Address:	99 Industrial Drive
City:	Northampton
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01060
Entity Type:	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3398178	SUKICOLOR	
Registration Number:	3609998	SUKI	
Registration Number:	3681396	SUKISPA	
Registration Number:	3681397	SUKIFACE	
Registration Number:	3684383	SUKIHAIR	
Registration Number:	3802315	KNOW YOUR BEAUTY	
Registration Number:	3777532	ADVANCED. ORGANIC. SCIENCE.	
Registration Number:	3874892	SERIOUS BOTANICAL RESULTS	
Registration Number:	3274289	SUKI	
Registration Number:	3952933	21-DAY DERMAL DETOX	
Registration Number:	4666319	SKIN CRISIS INTERVENTION	
Registration Number:	4666320	NURTURE HEALTHY AGING	
Registration Number:	4742668	RENEW NURTURE HEALTHY AGING	
Registration Number:	4730986	RENEW NURTURE HEALTHY AGING	
Registration Number:	4869226	RESCUE SKIN CRISIS INTERVENTION	
Registration Number:	4727044	RESCUE SKIN CRISIS INTERVENTION	
Registration Number:	4727150	STRONG SAFE SOLUTIONS FOR YOUR SKIN PROB	
Serial Number:	86257567	ACTIVE DAILY RADIANCE	
Serial Number:	86257586	STRONG SAFE SOLUTIONS	
		TRADEMARK	

900465653 REEL: 006454 FRAME: 0800

Property Type	Property Type Number Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86381794	CARE ACTIVE DAILY RADIANCE
Serial Number:	86381796	CARE ACTIVE DAILY RADIANCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4137343910

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4137333111

Email: kchadwell@dwpm.com
Correspondent Name: Karen K. Chadwell
Address Line 1: 1414 Main Street

Address Line 2: One Monarch Place, Suite 1900

Address Line 4: Springfield, MASSACHUSETTS 01144

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Karen K. ChadwellSIGNATURE:/Karen K. Chadwell/DATE SIGNED:09/11/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Release of Security Interest#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006454 FRAME: 0801

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN SUKI, INC.

Florence Bank ('Secured Party'), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of Suki, Inc. in the trademarked works set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, created by that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement executed by Suki, Inc. in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 31, 2015, in Reel/Frame 5488/0725.

Dated: September 11, 2018

By: Name: Nancy D. Mirkin

Title: Vice President

FLORENCE

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS)
) SS:
COUNTY OF HAMPSHIRE)

On this 11 th day of September, 2018, Nancy D. Mirkin, Vice President of Florence Bank, being personally known to me, appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, and being first duly sworn, said and acknowledged that, as such officer, she signed and delivered the foregoing instrument as the free and voluntary act of said corporation, all pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation, and further that she signed and delivered the foregoing instrument in her individual capacity as her free and voluntary act.

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN TO

before me this 11 th day of September, 2018

Notary Public



 $\underline{\textbf{Schedule A}}$ Federally Registered Trademarks or Applications Therefore

Trademark	Serial Number	Registration No.
SUKICOLOR	77233312	3398178
SUKI	77414726	3609998
SUKISPA	77621430	3681396
SUKIFACE	77621431	3681397
SUKIHAIR	77622254	3684383
KNOW YOUR BEAUTY	77818573	3802315
ADVANCED, ORGANIC, SCIENCE.	77818635	3777532
SERIOUS BOTANICAL RESULTS	77920072	3874892
SUKI	78629599	3274289
21-DAY DERMAL DETOX	85183514	3952933
SKIN CRISIS INTERVENTION	86257546	4666319
ACTIVE DAILY RADIANCE	86257567	
NURTURE HEALTHY AGING	86257575	4666320
STRONG SAFE SOLUTIONS	86257586	
RENEW NURTURE HEALTHY AGING	86381784	4742668
RENEW NURTURE HEALTHY AGING	86381786	4730986
CARE ACTIVE DAILY RADIANCE	86381794	8
CARE ACTIVE DAILY RADIANCE	86381796	
RESCUE SKIN CRISIS INTERVENTION	86381800	4869226
RESCUE SKIN CRISIS INTERVENTION	86381801	4727044
STRONG SAFE SOLUTIONS FOR YOUR SKIN PROBLEMS	86386824	4727150

668906.1

RECORDED: 09/11/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006454 FRAME: 0803